129©2010 Littelfuse, Inc
Revised: May 10, 2010  09:33 PM
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.littelfuse.com for current information.
Teccor® brand Thyristors
HQ6025xH5 Series
25 Amp High Temperature Alternistor Triacs

25 Amp High Temperature Alternistor Triacs
HQ6025xH5 Series
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
HQ 60 25 L H5 81
LEAD FORM DIMENSIONS
xx: Lead Form Option
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
H5: 50mA
PACKAGE TYPE
L: TO-220 AB (Isolated)
K: TO-218 AC (Isolated)
R: TO-220AB (Non-isolated)
N: TO-263 (D2 Pak)
VOLTAGE RATING
60: 600V
CURRENT RATING
25: 25A
DEVICE TYPE
HQ: Triac
TO-218AC (K Package)
HQ6025KH5
yxxxx
yxxxx
HQ6025LH5
TO-220AB (R and L Packages)
TO-263 (N Package)
Gate
MT1
MT2
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945
(24.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1.01
(25.7)
12.99
(330.0)
0.827
(21.0)
0.157
(4.0)
Direction of Feed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
*
* Cover tape
0.059
DIA
(1.5)
TO-263 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
HQ6025RH5 HQ6025RH5 2.2g Bulk 500
HQ6025RH5TP HQ6025RH5 2.2g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
HQ6025NH5TP HQ6025NH5 1.6g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
HQ6025NH5RP HQ6025NH5 1.6g Embossed Carrier 500
HQ6025LH5TP HQ6025LH5 2.2g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
HQ6025KH5TP HQ6025KH5 4.4g Tube 250 (25 per tube)
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892